

CONFERENCE OF WESTERN WAYNE TENTATIVE BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Friday, February 14, 2025

9:30 a.m.

This meeting will be hosted by The City of Romulus, located in the Romulus Athletic Center: 35765 Northline Rd., Romulus.

Item Description		Action	Presentation
1. Call to Order			Supervisor Graham- Hudak
2. Roll Call			Supervisor McRae
3. Introductions			Supervisor Graham- Hudak
4. Adoption of Agenda	02/14/2025	Approval	Supervisor Graham- Hudak
5. Approval of Meeting Minutes	01/10/2025	Approval	Supervisor McRae
6. Treasurers Report 1/31/2025		Approval	Mayor McCraight
7. Directors' Reports			
A. Executive Director's Report		Information Ms. Sellek	
B. Legislative Update	Information Mr. Puckett		
8. Presentations			
The Senior Alliance Jason Maciejewski CEO			
Comcast Kelly Marentette, Director, Enterprise Direct Sales GovEd Jerome Record, Manager of Government and Regulatory Affairs			
9. Elected Officials' Comments			Supervisor Graham- Hudak
10. Public Comment			Supervisor Graham- Hudak
11. Other Business			Supervisor Graham- Hudak
12. Adjournment	Presentations are	e limited to 10 minute	Supervisor Graham- Hudak

Presentations are limited to 10 minutes

The Conference of Western Wayne will provide necessary auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the CWW Board Meeting upon five days notice. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Executive Director, Conference of Western Wayne, 39111 Six Mile Road, Suite 128, Livonia, MI 48152. Telephone (734) 591-0716 x 3128. 11/1/2023